Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5768

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2025

Program Commonwealth Prac Payments Sub Program

Component Section $41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 15 - 2025))

|, BRETT NORDSTROM, CONFIRM that:

as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, | have approved a grant (a"Grant") to
each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose
specified in item 15 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, | have determined that the
amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name

appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 4,374,276 609,897 4,984,173
Charles Sturt University 1,591,712 0 1,591,712
Macquarie University 1,494,650 0 1,494,650
Southern Cross University 1,878,420 0 1,878,420
The University of New England 1,893,511 0 1,893,511
The University of New South Wales 366,707 0 366,707
The University of Newcastle 2,888,331 0 2,888,331
The University of Sydney 1,734,034 0 1,734,034
University of Technology Sydney 983,090 0 983,090
University of Western Sydney 2,165,609 0 2,165,609
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University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Alphacrucis College Limited

Avondale College Limited

Christian Heritage College

Eastern College Australialnc
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE
Melbourne Polytechnic

Tabor College Inc (SA)

Torrens University AustraliaLtd
TOTAL Australia

1,153,666

3,195,029
2,678,668
1,981,871
4,327,818

625,309

1,603,680
901,680
1,805,464

1,403,981
4,829,159

721,970
1,315,192
1,474,200
1,371,854
2,304,956

1,387,582
1,797,845
931,012
2,077,959
90,074

1,109,810
585,959
5,473,148

1,823,808

1,831,417

563,025

27,428
165,665
56,292
20,531
510,196
13,329
74,084
8,720

0
0
452,987
0
317,709

0
0
0
324,350
0
0
0

300,439
0

0
0
0

361,539
91,953

60,238

23,461
75,206

o O O O

1,153,666

3,195,029
2,678,668
2,434,858
4,327,818

943,018

1,603,680
901,680
1,805,464

1,403,981
4,829,159

721,970
1,639,542
1,474,200
1,371,854
2,304,956

1,688,021
1,797,845
931,012
2,077,959
90,074

1,471,349
677,912
5,473,148

1,823,808

1,831,417

623,263

27,428
189,126
131,498

20,531
510,196

13,329

74,084

8,720
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69,612,721 2,617,779 72,230,500
Variation Reason
Updated provider advance payments as per EC25-003880
Approved by BRETT NORDSTROM on 06 November 2025 at 16:55:23

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 07
November 2025 05:00:56
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