

## **Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5768**

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2025

 Program
 Commonwealth Prac Payments
 Sub Program

**Component** Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 15 - 2025))

## I, BRETT NORDSTROM, CONFIRM that:

as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "Grant") to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose specified in item 15 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, I have determined that the amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	4,374,276	609,897	4,984,173
Charles Sturt University	1,591,712	0	1,591,712
Macquarie University	1,494,650	0	1,494,650
Southern Cross University	1,878,420	0	1,878,420
The University of New England	1,893,511	0	1,893,511
The University of New South Wales	366,707	0	366,707
The University of Newcastle	2,888,331	0	2,888,331
The University of Sydney	1,734,034	0	1,734,034
University of Technology Sydney	983,090	0	983,090
University of Western Sydney	2,165,609	0	2,165,609

University of Wollongong	1,153,666	0	1,153,666
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	3,195,029	0	3,195,029
Federation University Australia	2,678,668	0	2,678,668
La Trobe University	1,981,871	452,987	2,434,858
Monash University	4,327,818	0	4,327,818
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	625,309	317,709	943,018
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	1,603,680	0	1,603,680
The University of Melbourne	901,680	0	901,680
Victoria University	1,805,464	0	1,805,464
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	1,403,981	0	1,403,981
Griffith University	4,829,159	0	4,829,159
James Cook University	721,970	0	721,970
Queensland University of Technology	1,315,192	324,350	1,639,542
The University of Queensland	1,474,200	0	1,474,200
University of Southern Queensland	1,371,854	0	1,371,854
University of the Sunshine Coast	2,304,956	0	2,304,956
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	1,387,582	300,439	1,688,021
Edith Cowan University	1,797,845	0	1,797,845
Murdoch University	931,012	0	931,012
The University of Notre Dame Australia	2,077,959	0	2,077,959
The University of Western Australia	90,074	0	90,074
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	1,109,810	361,539	1,471,349
The University of Adelaide	585,959	91,953	677,912
University of South Australia	5,473,148	0	5,473,148
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	1,823,808	0	1,823,808
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Charles Darwin University	1,831,417	0	1,831,417
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			, ,
University of Canberra	563,025	60,238	623,263
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)	230,320	33,20	020,200
Alphacrucis College Limited	27,428	0	27,428
Avondale College Limited	165,665	23,461	189,126
Christian Heritage College	56,292	75,206	131,498
Eastern College Australia Inc	20,531	0	20,531
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	510,196	0	510,196
Melbourne Polytechnic	13,329	0	13,329
Tabor College Inc (SA)	74,084	0	74,084
Torrens University Australia Ltd	8,720	0	8,720
TOTAL Australia		v	5,720
1 O 1711/ Augu ana			

69,612,721 2,617,779 72,230,500

## **Variation Reason**

Updated provider advance payments as per EC25-003880

Approved by BRETT NORDSTROM on 06 November 2025 at 16:55:23

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 07 November 2025 05:00:56